FORM PTO-1595 (REV.6~93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOV 1 7 2000

101549078

Jul Docket No.: 13456CIP the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of company that ty (ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Stewart Banks Name: Deb IP Limited Street Address: 108 Spencer Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie) attached? city: Belper state Derbyshire zip:DE56 1JX 3. Nature of conveyance: **ENGLAND** X Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Security Agreement ____ Change of Name Yes X No _ Other Execution Date: 09/27/2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/29/2000 09/646,049 Filed: Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be involved: ___1 mailed: Ralph A. Dowell Name: 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:___ X Enclosed street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Authorized to be charged to deposit account Arlington, VA 22202-3124 8. Deposit account number: (703) 415-2555(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT DER THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 11/17/2000 Name of Person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Wastington, D.C. 20231

据《创作》中等

PATENT

REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0495

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I, **Stewart Banks**, whose full post office address is, Vivenda Da Larga Vista, Caramujeira 297-X, NR Lagoa 84000, Algarve, Portugal, have invented **"SQUEEZE OPERATED FOAM DISPENSER"**, for which a United States application for a patent was filed:

Filing Date: August 29, 2000

Serial No.: 09/649,049

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to **Deb IP Limited**, whose full post office address is 108 Spencer Road, Belper, Derbyshire, DE56 1JX, England, its successors and assigns or nominees, all MY rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries of the world in and to MY invention as fully described and claimed in the United States patent application, and I sell, assign and transfer to **Deb IP Limited**, all MY rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States of America and all other countries of the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, reissues, and/or extensions thereof, and all MY corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America and all other countries of the world.

AND I UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **Deb IP Limited**.

AND I authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 335 Bay Street, Suite 802, Toronto, Ontario M5H 2R3, CANADA, to enter the Serial No. of the United States patent application.

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0496 SIGNED AT LAGOR CONTRACT , this 27 day of SCRT , 2000.

Stewart Banks

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, PATRICIA 6-RECES whose full post office address is PORTIMAU 8500 PORT

DECLARED at LAGON PORTHON, this 29TH day of SEPT., 2000.

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 11/17/2000